R R > T V. T - U T NG Ty

[ Ne] (O] 2 ] [\ ] [N W) D st — [ —t —t [ [ [ — [
o] ~J [ wh Ju [} [\.] — < N oo -] fo 28 wh s [ [ e o

RESOLUTION NO. OB 13-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANAURY 1, 2014 TO
JUNE 36, 2014

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act”); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177.

WHEREAS, Section 34191.4(c) of the Dissolution Act permits the use of excess bond
proceeds for bonds issued on or before December 31, 2010 on approved enforceable obligations if
the excess proceeds are used for the purpose for which the bonds were issued.

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes payments for three new projects known as the Trickleside
Alley Improvement, Ayala Ave. Widening, and San Bernardino/Riverside Ave. Widening, and these
projects are funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on
June 1, 2003; such projects are consistent with the purposes for which the 2005 Series “A” bonds

were sold.




R = o L = T ¥ TS L N

L D O S N L O L 0 L o T e S TS SO U
L =AY R "= S A B o BN Y~ TR S S S - 7% T N S S

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board to the City of Rialto, as

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines, and

resolves as follows:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3,

Section 4.

Section 5.

Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board
approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
beginning January 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014, as indicated in Attachment “A”.
Pursuant to Section 34191.4(c), the approval of the ROPS includes payment
for three new projects known as the Trickleside Alley Improvement, Ayala
Ave. Widening, and San Bernardino/Riverside Ave. Widening (“New
Projects”). The New Projects will be funded using proceeds of the Agency’s
2005 Series “A” bonds and are consistent with the purposes for which such
bonds were sold.

This action is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the
CEQA Guidelines because the transfer of funds is a governmental funding
mechanism that does not involve any commitment to a specific project, which
may result in a potentially significant environmental impact,

This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOF”) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.




e v e T o L o s L o

NMMMNMMMMMD—‘P—LP‘HMH)—*HW
e T - e === N o T~ - RN (s N & S S S T NG S

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 26th. day of January, 2013.

Deborah Robertson, Chair

Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Boa?d\\

ATTEST:

' Secretary
Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Dot an AR endlT—

Teresa L. Highsmith, Qersight Board Counsel




R e s Y - ¥~ T N B

N N T S N N N R SO T
O T N B N R\ e e = G S~ N 7 S S v SO o =

ATTACHMENT “A”




Recoghized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2044 through June 30, 2014 Perod

Name of Successor Agency:  Rialto

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Period Requested Funding for OQutstanding Debt or Cbligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Nen-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} Funding . .

A Sources (B+CsD): $ 17,609,279
B Bond Proceeds Funding {ROPS Detail) . 10,012,000
o] Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail} : 7,436,328
o] Other Funding {ROPS Detail} 160,951
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 9,458,697
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) . 9,153;201
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) - 275496
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): § 27,067,976

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Petiod Adjustment to Current Perfod RPTTF Requested Funding

i Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF {(E): 9,458,697
J  less Prior Period Adjustment (Repart of Prior Period Adjustments Columa U) - {11,886}
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J) $ 944681t

County Auditer Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF B ted Funding

- 9,458,687

9,458,697

Certification of QOversight Board Chairman: Chair
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety cods, | hereby
cortify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation

Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title
sl £ . d
if Signature




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-148 - Report of Fund Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {

by an enforceable ob!igatio_n.

RPTTF) may be listed ag a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required

A B C D E F G H 1 J K
Fund Sources
Bend Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Review balances
retained for RPTTF
Bonds Issuad | Bends lssued approved balances Rent,
on or hefere on or after erforeeable | retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12031110 01/01/11 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments
ROPS HI Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)
Amournt on C, 8 includes adjustments to include |
actual expenditures for Pepper Avenue and |10
project prior to 1-1-2013. The amounts were
Beginning Avallable Fund Balance {Actual 01/01/13) e previously denied, but later approved in ROPS
] Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to colurnns L and Q in the ] ] ol 13-14A. Housing bond balance excluded in
1 1 {Report of Prior Pericd Adjustments (PPAs) 22,193,040 903,864 - 14,538 | 62,950 -{ § 23,174,392 |amount.
~ |Revenue/income {Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RFT T amounts| ] RPTTF revenues received in January in prior
should tie {0 the ROPS [H distributions frem the County Audiitor- o ROPS period. Does not include RPTTF
2 §Controller 525,303 310,737 8,089,768 246114 ['§ 9,161,923 jreceived in June of prior RGPS period.
Expenditures for ROPS Ill Enforceable Obligations {(Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should fie to columns N ]
3 [and 5 in the Report of PPAs 3,323,143 448,123 48,102 5,366,063 200000 $  S.385451
Retentlen of Avallable Fund Balance {(Actual 06/30/13) Note .
|that the Mon-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the $46,114 retention in line |, 4 ts carry-over to
4 |[retention of reserves for debt service approved in ROPS Il - - 2,784,770 45,114 | §  3.252,182 JROPS 14-144,
ROPS 10 RPTTF Prior Perlod Adjusiment Note that the net Non
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns Cand T § : |
5 jin the Report of PPAs, 11,836 | -1 $ . 11.BBB
6 | Ending Actual Available Fund Balance {1 + 2-3-4-5) $ 193052001 % $ 3446315 “ T3 3 11,8986 | $ - % 19,706,836
ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/3113)
Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13)(C, D, E, U ; . A e b - P Co Shows $23,772 on Line H, 12, Balance shouid
7 |G,andi=4+6 F=H4+F6 and H=54+6) $ 19395200 % - $ . 455741 & 2yB4vI0 27T S - 237728 - | $ 22970884 lbe $11,886.
Revenue/lncome (Estitnate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A : o RPTTF revenus received in June of prior ROPS
8 ldistrizutions from the County Auditor-Cantreller - 141,462 5,407,880 165,585 [ § 5,714,927 |period.
Line C, 17 left blank due to cost adjustments for
I-18 and Pepper projects prior to ROPS 1L
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations : . Difficult to estimate expenses in ROPS 13-14A
9 [(Estimate 12/31/13) 192,648 2,784,770 140,000 5,407,280 211,682 | $° 6736945 [until analysis complete.
Retentlon of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31413)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of . $46,114 retartion carry-over from ROPS Il {fine
10 |reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A 228,622 (46114 §° 182 518 {H, 11}
11 |Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8- 9-10) - '$ 19,395,200 $. $ - - 344831 % - 278635 3 237721 % -1 $§ 19,766,298 [Correct batance on fine H, 19is $11 886.




Recognized Obiigation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-148 - ROPS Detall

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A ] c b E F G H ] d K L M N o P
Funding Source
Mon-Redeveioprent Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) APTTF
Cor Contract/Agre: Total Quistanding
liem # Prajact Name / Debt Obligalion Chbligation Type Execulian Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scops Projsct Area Diebi or Obligation | Hetired { Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance, Cther Funds Non-Admin Admir Six-Month Talal
. . - $ 322,805 660 $ 1001200035 7436328 | § 160,957 | § 9183201 | $ 275498 | § 27,067,978
3 (2002 Beries A TAR's - Bonds Bonds lssusd On or 14/30/2003 91/2027 LInion Bank/Trustee | Imprevement Bonds Merged Project N § 543,650
Before 12/31/10 $ 3108812502 543,650.00
4 12005 Series ATAB's - Bonds Bonds fssued On or {6/25/2005 G/1/2035 Linion Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds Merged Project N 3 548,755
Belore 12/31/10 $ 4215851774 5448,755.00
S |2005 Series B TAH's - Bonds. Bonds Issued On of [6/25/2005 9/1/2032 Union Bank/Trustee Housing Bands Marged Project N 3 234,964
$_ 14,808,242.50 234,303.75
G 2006 Series G TABS - Bonds 6/25/2006 97172035 Union Bank/Trustee Eublic Improvemant Bonds Mergad Project [ ¥ 431 145
§ 28571,357.50 431,145.00
7 12008 Series A TAB's - Bonds 4/29/2008 2472037 Union BankTrustee Public Imprevement Bonds Merged Project [ 3 1.117.864
§ 79,970,137.52 1,117,963.75
B [2008 Series B TAB's - Bonds 4/29/2008 9172037 Union Bank/Trustes Houging Bonds Merged Praject (] E 1,000,125
$ £0.439,500.00 1.000,125.00
9 |2008 Series C TAD's - Bonds 4/28/2008 9172037 Linion Bank/Trustes IPubhe Improvement Bonds Mearged Project N % 762,563
$ 44,435,875.00 76256250
11 [2003 Sertes A TAB's - Bond 1172014 53042014 Rialto Successor Agancy  {Public Improvemnent Bonds - Reserve [Merged Projfect - N 5 580,528
Reserve for next Perind 580,528
12 2005 Series A TAB's - Bond 142014 6/30/2014 Rialto Successor Agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve |Merged Project - N $ 260,214
Resenve for next Pariod 260,314
13 {2605 Series B TAB's - Bond 11172014 6:30/2014 [Riaito Successor Agency  |Housing Bonds - Reserve for next Merged Project - ] & 190,718
Reserva Parfod 150,716
14 {2005 Series G TAB's - Bond 1712014 Bf30/2014 Rialto Suctesser Agancy | Public improvement Bonds - Resarve |Merged Project - N ) $ 310151
Fesarve for next Period 310,151
15 12008 Series A TAR's - Bond |Reserves 112014 67302014 Rialto Successor Agency  [Public tmprovement Bonds - Reserva [Merged Froject - N $ 576.787
Rezerve for next Period 576,787
16 |2D08 Series B TAB's - Bond Reserves 112014 B/30/2014 Rialto Successer Agency  [Housing Bonds - Reserve for next Merged Projsct - N i § 474,244
Reserve Period 474,294
17 |2008 Series C TAB's - Bond Reserves 20 6/30/2014 Rialto Successor Agency  [Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve [Morged Project - N $ 380,647
Reserve for next Period 380,847
20 12007 GOP Relmbursement Third-Party Loans | 12:4/2007 120022 City ol Riaito Public Improvement Agresment - Merged Project N [ 185.982
reement Gurrent Patiod Payment 1,681.576.00 185,982
22 [Enterprise - Agreement Business incentive  |5/21/1996 12/31/2016 Enterprise Sales Tax Rebate Agreement Merged Projact 592,852 N i 54,000 E3 54,000
Agreements
Pusan Pipg - Agresment Business {ngentive  [8/11/2008 B11:2019 Pusan Pipe Safes Fax Rebate Agreement Merged Projsct 84,632 N 15,000 E3 15,000
Agresments.
31 |3A Admin Costs » Admin Gosts 112014 €/3072014 Rialto Successor Agency  [Staif Cost Merged Project - N k3 135,000
PaymentsQperation 135,000
32 [SA Admin Costs - Admin Cosls /2014 6/30/2014 Riajtn Successor Agency  [Other services/administrativa cost Merged Project - ] E3 13,237
Payments/Operatian 13,237
33 {8A Admin Costs - Admin Gosts 1172014 6:30/2014 Rialto Successor Agency  jLegal Serdces Merged Project B N 3 37.500
P ‘Operation 37,500
34 |SA Admin Casts - Admin Costs 1172014 6/30/2014 Rialte Suceassor Agency  [Cansultant services Merged Project - N % 9,263
Fazmemsf()psratiun 9,263
35 {SA Admin Costs - Reserves 1112014 6/30/2014 [RIaks Shocessar Agency |Reserve to cover ROPS 14-15A herged Prajact - N 80498 | % 80,696
Payments/Operation Admin Gosts
37 [SA Admin Costs - Admin Costs 172018 6/30/2014 City of Rialto City finance and admin suppor Merged Project - N & 44,433
Paymants/Operation services 44,423
33 [Bond Servielng - PaymentGperationFees 1112014 6/30/2014 Willdan/Union Bank Trustee Fees/Arbilrage Rebate Merged Project - N 1 $ 20,000
Services 20,000
50 |Projec! Managemant Prajoct Management (1/1/2014 613072014 Successor Agency Empicyes cas! manage housing Margsd Project - N K] 65,567
Cosis project tor next period 65,567
53 |Brownfield Project - Agreement Improvement/Intrastr | 17822011 G/AN2G14 Corversa Gonsuting services Merged Project - N 10,851 & 10,951
uolure
62 |Rialte Channel Crossings - l-!_n?p—rovemenb’lnfrastr 6I27/2005 6/30/2014 SB County Flood improvement to fload control - Bligation{Merged Project 1,800,000 N 1,800,000 $ 1,800,000
Agregment usture




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-148 - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

{Report Amounts in Whole Doflars)

A B C o 13 F G H { 1 K L Ed N Q P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Nen-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agresment | Contract/Agrezment Fatat Ouistanding
tem # | Project Name / Debt Obligation Chligatien Type Execufion Date Termination Date Payoe Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Refired { Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance| Othsr Funds Mon-Admin Adrsin Six-Month Tolal
83 |Cactus Basin #3* - Agresment Improvementfintrastr{1/1/2014 6:30/2014 S8 County Hoad Improvement to flood cantrel - Iigation [Merged Project 2,200,000 N 2,200,000 [ 2,200,000
ucture
65 |521 M. Riatto Lease Agreemant Improvementfinfrastr [8/1/2010 5£3112015 DiGiovanni Family Trust Part of Melrolink Expansion Project Marged Profect 67,950 N 21,150 3 21,150
ueture
70 [WakMart Supercenter Agreement  |improvementinkask |7/15/2008 6/30/2014 |Walbart Infrastructure Reimbursement Merged Project 1,042,000 N 1,642,000 E3 1.042.000
ucture Agresmant
71 {Msatrotink Expansion Praject - improvement/Infrast |6/9/2009 B/3012014 City of Rlalto Damolition of exist structure (o expand [Merged Project” 248,850 N 248,850 3 248.350
Agreement ucture ink parking let.
84 {2004 HELF Loan Third-Parly Loans 9/3/2004 9372014 CHFA Housing Laan Merged Project 1,300,000 N 1,300,000 F3 1,300,000
125 {SA Asset Holding - rﬁmpeﬂy 1712014 B/30/2014 Rlalto Successar Agenicy  [SA property maintenance, repairs, Merged Project - N 25,000 $ 25,000
Paymenis/Operation Maintenance utilities. Paid from reserve under # 40
from previcus ROPS 12-138.
126 [Legal Service - Payments/Operation [Legal 142014 e300 Stradhing Yoeca Carlson Cover any legal cosls for dissolution  {Merged Project - N 50,000 $ 50.000
activity or fitigation expenses. Paid
irom reserve under # 42 frem previgus
ROPS 12-138,
127 |Asset Dissolution - Propery 14172014 B/30/2014 Keyser Marston Caver costs lo prepare plan and sale  |Merged Project N 50.000 3 50.000
Payments/Cparation Dispositions Associales/Other Vendors |assels. Paid from ressrve under # 43
from previous ROFS 12-13B.
128 |Audit Services - Prafassional 17172014 6/30/2014 Audit Services. Paid from reserve Mergad Project - N 25,000 $ 25.000
Payments/Cperation Setvices under # 4% from previous ROPS 12-
White Nelson Dieh Evans LI 138,
142 {Stal Costs - housing successar Admin Costs 112014 6/30/2014 Riaho Housing Authority  [Maonitor existing agreements/Naw Merged Project - N [] 368,000
Project 38,000
143 |Legal Services - housing successer |Lsgal 112014 6/30/2014 SYCR Eulsting agreemenyNew Projects Merged Project - N 40,000 $ 40,000
144 [Contract Sarvices - housing Pratessional 11172014 5:30/2014 Keysar Marston Exisling agraemaniNew Projacts Mergad Project - N 20,000 E 20,000
SUCCaSSOr Services
145 |H} NEW PAYMENTS - ROPS 13- IMiscallansous 112014 B8/30/2014 Nane Nona - N & -
148
148 [San Bernarding Ave. Alighment tmprovement/Inirastr{ 1/1/2014 63072014 City of Riaito Road impravements to San Merged Project 3,000,000 ] 3,000,000 3 3,000,000
uclure Bernardinn Avenua between Riverside
Avenue and Willow Avanue.
147 |Cedar Ave, Alignment Improvement/intrastr{ $/1/2014 6302014 City of Rialta Road improvements to Cedar Avenue [Margsd Project $700.000 N 700,000 $ 700,000
ucture between Bassline Avenua and 210
Fregway,
148 [Trckleside Alley Improvemendlnirasty [1/1/2014 6/202014 Clly of Rlzlto Impravemsits to an existing alley in - [Marged Project $1,000,600 N 1,600,600 $ 1000000
uctiite Downtown Wast of Riverside Avenue
and betwsen Rlalte Avenue and First
Avenue.
149 |Affordable Housing Project (OFADDAConstructi [1/1/2014 6/30/2014 Tﬁ"iaho Housing Authorty  |Unknown affordable housing projest  {Merged Project §7.175.328 N 7175328 3 7.175.328
on for aequisition and development with
exlsting housing band fnds.
150 Miscellaneous 112014 6/30/2014 Rialto Linifisd School 1 its made to FY 2008/08 and |Mergead Project 118,212 N 119,213 E3 119,213
District FY 2009/10 pass-through payments in
Rialto Unified School District Industrial Project Area, per court ruling
Demand requiring Post-ERAF calculation,
151 Misgellaneous 17172014 6/30:2014 Chaffey Gommunity College[Adjustments made te FY 200808 and [Merged Project 5,808 N 5.808 3 5,808
District Y 2609710 pass-through payments ity
industrial and Addsad Project Areas,
per court nling requiring Post-ERAF
Chaffey College Demand calculation.
152 Miscellaneous 12014 6:30/2014 San Bernardino Community jAdiustments made o FY 200699 and |[Marged Preject 27,881 M 87,881 $ 87,881
Coilege District FY 2009/10 pass-through payments in
Inciustrial, Added and Galeway Project
Areas, per court niling requiring Post-
San Bernardino Coflege Bemand ERAF safculation.




Recotinized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Doliars)

A B c D F a H 1 J X L M 3 <] P
Funding Seurce
Mon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Nor-RPTTF) RPTTF
CandractiAgreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
itam # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execulion Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Praject Arsa Debt or Obligation §  Retired | Baond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Tataf
153 Miscellanecus 11172014 6:30/2014 San Bemardino County Ad] mads to FY 200808 and |Mergad Project 17,775 N 17,775 17,775
Superintendent of Schools [FY 2009/10 pass-through payments in
Industrial, Added and Gateway Project
San Bernardino Gounty Areas, par court ruling requiring Post
Superintendent Cemand ERAF calculation.
154 [Stnucture Demolition at Successor  |Property 11/2014 B/30/201 4 Rialtc Siecessor Agency  |Damolish existing dilapldated structure Marged Fraject - N 20,000 20,000
Agency Parcels Mainteriance on Successor Agency preperty al 2530

5. Lilac Ave. and 1394 {_aurel Ave.




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant te Health ang Safety Code section 34177(1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
by an enforceable obligation.

may be listed as a gource of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required

A B [+] 3] E F G H 1 J K
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other APTTF
Review balances |
ratained for RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approved balances Rent,
on or hefore on of after enforceable retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 1213110 $1/01/11 obligations reservas interest, Eic. Non-Admin Admin Tetal Comments
ROPS Hl Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)
Amount on C, 8 includes adjustments o include
actual expenditures for Pepper Avenue and 110
project prior to 1-1-2013. The amounts were
Beginning Avallable Fund Balance (Actual 01/41/13) previously denied, but jater approved in ROPS
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the 13-14A. Housing bend balance exciuded in
1 {Report of Prior Perfod Adjustments {PPAs) 22,193,040 903,884 - 14,538 62,950 - | § 23,174,392 |amount.
Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts ] RPTTF revenues received in January in prior
should tie to the ROPS i distributions from the County Auditor- - e ROPS period. Deas not Include RPTTF
2 [Controller 525,303 310,737 8,098,769 246,114 | § - 9,181,923 Jreceived in June of prior ROP'S peried.
{Expenditures for ROPS HI Enforceabls Obligations {Actual
106/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 2 + 4 should tie to columns N :
3 Jand §in the Report of PPAS 3,323,143 448,123 48102 5,366,063 200000 | 3 9.385.4m
| |Retention of Available Fund Balance (Acliual 06/30/13) Note :
that the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the o -|$46.114 retention in line |, 4 to carmyover to
4 iretention of reserves for debt service approved in ROPS il 421,278 - 2,784,770 45114 [ § 3,252,162 |ROPS 14-14A,
ROPS M RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non.
Admin and Admin RPTTF amcunts should tie o ¢olumns Q and T ) . -
5 |in the Report of PPAs. 11 886 -1 % 11,886
6 | Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1423 -4 85). % 193952008 0 - 01731 5. 11,886 | § -1 % 19,706,836
ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13) i
Beginning’ Availabfe Fund Balance {Actual 07/01!13) (c D £, R O i L L B . X . .. IBhows $23,772 on Line H, 12. Balance should
7 {G.and1=4+6 F=H34 6, and H = 54 6) - $ 19385200 1§ - - -8 455741 | § - 2734770 277173 | § 23772 1 8 -{ $ 22970884 |be $11,886.
Revenue/income {Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should fie to the ROPS 13-14A ) e APTTF revenue received in June of prior RGPS
8 |distributions from the County Auditor-Controler - 141,462 5,407,880 165,685 1 § 5,714,827 {pericd.
Line G, 17 left blank due to cost adjustments for
1-10 and Pepper projects prior to ROPS I,
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations L Difficult to estimate expenses in ROPS 13-14A
8 |(Esiimate 12/31/13) 192,646 | 2,784,770 146,000 5,407,880 211609 | 3 8.736,4998 [until analysis complets.
Retention of Avallable Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of R $46,114 retention carry-over from ROFS Il {line
10 [raserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A 228,632 {46,114 § 182,518 |H, 1)
11 Eng[gg Estimated Avallable Fund Balanice {(7+8-9-10} ' $ 1930520008 . . ... -fg 34463 | § ~ 2786351 § - - 237721 % -] % 19,766,298 {Correct balance on line H, 19 is $11,886.




}13-£48 - Report of Prior Patiod Adjstmen!
Reparted for te ROPE Kt (January 1. 2013 hrough Hhine 50, 2012) Por Purzuant ta Healn and s.q:ewcmmsm saction 3486 (o)
tRepsit Amounes It Whok Elars}

rops Agency {SA) Sali-taperiad Priot Period {PPA}: Pursuant 1 HSC Saction 34186 (2), SAs ara requkad ta repart the diferances their actual exp tor tha ROPS 1 {udy Ivrough Decamizar 2013) pariod. The amount of Redavakpmant Propasty Tax Trus! Fund SR To e bk o i
RE ¥) approved {or tha ROPS 13-148 (Jar thie June 2074} pericd wil be ofiset by the SA's selfrepored ROPS 1A riof pafiod adusiment, HSC Sectien 341BE (a) aise spesifias that the m;r paring ad) ug,h-nmls seli-eeported by SAs ame subject ko audit by the sounty auttior-sonkoller (CAC) and the State Gonirofler, L T
) . ; N | . L e T s | : L L v ] Lo 1]
Mon-RPTTF Expendihires 'TTF Expendituras
e Fasarve Balarmn Y01 DAt Hoa
s LM Tom Dgores irchumes Cther Furdda and Aseatc Mt 5A RosrAdkmin * achiis wna Adriie
Aot POR} ‘DO Fettid oo e Farcly Horrdgmin Armin and Admie: PPA - PR
Avallable Jonalinkhn e E-flemares : Al O
RPTTF Dnigrancs RPTTE Diflarancs Jameamg Ut ie |0 o] ki 1 thmerd et g
(ROPS Hi dimbusas| Nt Leawar ar 02 1 2 b B N {POPS fietmuton] Mot Lasenr of 1R bow than 5, | ©bion ROPS 1344 | it b b vt 2. oot B 140
Project Hamo 1 Datit + abainer st and! eiorsnca t1 2l Aol Roriand f thazibaancal | Hiquotiot RRTTF |- o [ storsmenie | Rsaesd 6TTE
keme Shligation utharirad Acww § aumorzea Rad Authortied At Rutvarizad Actusl Amnernes § neal 1013] Auiablo Actusd morey Atkliottiod 5500 113 vaitabie Acmiel zoity KT Lo o b e Al
O T O M Y Ty ) T ITTEES]S  3ima(%  swearinig  Bibess]E bi%an |4 R N XTI 25| ¥ ZENAL L zwieis s 1L ¥ s -
1 [oBLmaTIoN - PaK 3 ) . 3 3 s 5 is
2 | Bord Paymests - s - . s {8 i3
3 | 0T Sarms A TAR 3 - Bimds 67750 587225 IS se772s |4 i 5 H 4
4 {205 Bedes A THE Brnda 51843 SS1A4 BB EERAD - ] 3 s
= | 2005 Gars B (AR s  Bads 24158 HiE P 241,888 5. T
| B Fones © TAB s Bore .50 st i asn 415 1= ¥ s
7350 Sat A TAB B ERFE] IRE) 158 X 3 s s
[ 2008 Saer B TAE - Barcks, S HE 0 V012,500 Toeme . . s [ 1
9 [ 2005 Seres © TAR' o Fragen BT 74,000 Fra00 E3 1= ¥ RE]
P T4
o st vt o et
2¢: |pond payments for net prcied, s : $ 3 s 1 L] 4
Y e ATAB " Rarg .
I $73204 e E) 3264 srazoafs ] t] 1 5 3 .
T T A TR Bt
12 [Resane 260645 1 ) oS e | s H - s SE) £ ] -
T G © TG < Hard
14 [Resanm 1w 187441 (3 e wraet |y 3 - 5 e : 3 s
7 Terr & TREE "Eag
" 06653 30855 | 3 85 206653 | 8- ) - H 5 3 3
T S & YR -
15 Rasene sTunts sro008 s 570,008 B10005 | § 3 5 N ED s s
Sares B VATE 5
15 [faser 9875 sevars|s 46575 3 s I3 s s .15 -
R TANT TR
47 [Recaras srresz| s 37450 3 tH 3. B E3 3 s
5 | B3] Parmsen Obkganrs. s - 3 s 3 s 3 5 -
BTGP P ramoe]
13 |Amesmanr - ] . E3 3 3 AL s -
T g
e w138 0180 157400 157500 1sraon ] K - $ ] - s -
B | Wealerat - Fqpowrans ) TR TEAGY EB.177 [12) s ) =
2 | Eveetaitas - Agrramant 53000 54568 1000 1 (23] £ ) - B
&5 | Fusan Figs - Agramen! 50000 50,000 Y sagoeld - - *Carynd i vent RGPS por DOF, s iy
5| O Ptz - - < A
ol Toirer REGERTA~
25 |agreamens: 349,600 Mes0fs w800 Pz Y o ] : 3 B s
PR Skl (AN
26 [Agreement 14250 113501 § M rageals - 3 : 3 ] 5
27 | Pass.ihionagh aprananl TOF Gatind 3 - 3 - 5 t s TIE TIT
OBLEATION - .
20 {ADMINKSTAAYTEE cOgT 3 s + . 3 ] AL
e S y
0 {Aawancs Ceses Furd 3 3 3 3 = $
a -ls [ 144378 e e HaarE 3 s -l
52 3 s " Hmol [\BeL) EEeol K e $
E) 3 a 37500 oL E 37500 sl BES 3 -
= 4 : s . 5052 smzly L2 sam|s A s .
s s (IR a1 analy AbTa wstfs s 3
k) £ - 3 5 $ k3 18 -
ar ATEERT REEC ] L - 4 . % 3 -8 o1E -
kL] 15,000 - 3 - % 5 1 3 15 -
kil 3840, 22953 ¥ 3 - 3 - 3 2 3
40 JPaymentsTpcmtion” S0800 50000 5 - i 4 - 3 vi§ 3 -
T .
41 [Paymenis” 2000 40,000 L) ) - ) ] 3 5 -
Teg Soriee Fremve - 5
42 {Peymedisitipeaion 00,600 19030 3 kI : 3 8- L3 £ -
58 fPementsOpontan .0 100,900 3 $ ) 3 s )
e
“ Pmmﬂwﬂm 220 an10z 3 . 3 3 1 & 5
55 [Poyevarts typerats suom snooo F - [3 - 3 s NE) s
Bt Waranreer Sor - g
e o pesinct contncion
Jor pharvsrg acivity, as pae .
25 [Factun ITHY 3, - s L3 £ 3 3 o i3 -
&7 | Frojem warighman” 53388, £ 3 5 F] - s £ s 3 T




fzed Obligatisn Payrment Schindide (ROPS) 13-148 - Report of Prior Parlod Adjusttants.

Recogn|
Rapartad for tha ROPS If WJanuary 5, 2013 frough Juos 30, 2015) Period Pursuznt to Heallh ang Safety Code (HSG) section 34186 {3}
IPepen msens n Voo Doty

TTF) supreved lor the ROPS 13-148 (Januar

rind adjusment. HSC

ROFS M Succassor Agsncy {SA} Self-teparied Prior Feriod Acjustmants (PPA): Pursuant ko HSE Sectien 34188 @), S5 ara sequired 10 rapert the differences between Mol actual available fundin
through June 2014) pacud will be offsel by the SA's sell-rapartad ROPS I

5 and hoir sctual sxpendiiutes for the ROPS AT (July hrowgn Decamber 201 period. The amount of Redevakopmant Praparty Tax Trust Fund

tha counly auditor-cantralisr (CAT) ard the Stale Contraber.

RGPS TCAS PPAS TS £ dimploten By i CAC upolt Sibinital of he NOPS T3:14E By s S8 2o Fiadsnd 3

Beshion 34186 [2) aleo specilies that tha prior peried adjustments eoif-reparted by SAs are sublect o audil
K 13 ] " o P | a

0 B G € ¥ s H 4 a i v e
Harn-RETTF Expandiftas RPTTF Expenditures
LeE Fserve Batance - et k8 Henw
ackidos LMBAF Dy Difgncs. Jrchuics Girun Fiods ard Assals Wal Sk Harvidmin - Adi and A
e (DD rotared balances: Eod Procesds DDA reieiios Other Funas Hon sty Admin. il Admin ¥, PPA -
Avakoiia AvaBahio Koo Beronen et Ciicranzo
RPTIF Ditferance RRTTF Gilteroen (amount Uesd 1o Shrici Ead
Net Ledzer of N R b beas Huan NS FROPS M dedrbad el Ladstr al AFR s lnss an 5. § Gemal AOPS 13148 | e AOPE 57446,
Projact Mama et «all oot avalet | Autharlzact! th diferance b + at ather avelybly 14 dfatentals | Fogmied RETIF Aoguntes RPTE
Bem Shiigaliar: Adthartzed Actod | trorized Acnst Suhorized actual Ausiorited et Ruttrizgd | mal by ovalinas Actia} zero Autharzod |~ asof 1131 Avadanie Actuat 2101 Bt S AR
T Ao el Gadw0)t  gasmi| % omres forafs |8 Prees|§ V| §  mVGETS |3 eeesw|f  BweEdiali  BimEm B EE S S 2,15 FTX Y ENET R E E
& | Proied Masocemea! 24560 Sagen ) - - s : BE -
58 | Frafes Nanapn 55,185 LI 1 T V ¥ A E h
= [Froject banegamen 31,78 ERE 3 5 p 15 -
T ENFGREEART e
CAIATIONS - PA oY i
§- b [} 3 : [ 13 5
3 - 3 3 < 5 5 H k] N
#5563 XS 3 13 3 < § -15 Fd
5 ] L] ] BE] -
n 10z w210 3 3 5 % )
[ 5 ] + e s
3 | Varius Sroieeie - Payneeras 5000 B ] E3 ¥ 3 B 5
0 | Varkais profacis- Payroants ) . [ 3 3 5 I M)
61 [Amesment DOF Dt s 3 s 5 3 i
oo T g
B2 Agraammant 13 < i 1 k3 15 -1s
B | < #inut B 3 - Agreatiend 3 ) - s £} B = -
P g o= T
54 |Agraamere DOF Dared | 2 - i - $ 2 % a1 il -
o | 521 K Frnk Lean Agerermor 20 s 3 3 N ¥ s B 1S :
P Rl Erarn
£6 |Proine) - Comre:x 1656 12808 3 3 [ 3 ] 5
Trper Fmrim
&7 JHOD - onrest DOF Tarsa ¥ ] - ¥ 3 £ s -
pam'ttwhnwam
8B [A4re=rth 3 S ¥ 3 -LE ]
pron
69 [Agredminy 3 . 3 & 3 R £ B
WEHIE SUReaEaT i
70 {Agrosinet 3§ - . 3 S LI BE} 3
3 - $ b3 E] 2 Az
O0F Grolgs 3 : s 3 - 3 e 5
DOF Dy ] - [3 1 : $ 2 3 :
1700 178,050 3 - s - D . s ES A3
DOF Danas ) s . 3 s NE s .
5 s s s s s .
- s Bi]
T
1} E0T HELF Loan. :
= | 5005 HELP Lon p [:
#3 [Faciites it s 3 3 3 A B E] -
a
87 |Pacitstary + 3 : 5 S 13 s -
: :
[PRocégcs - FruruRe . ..
79 JFUNDXNG, PER AB14B4 ¥ LN $ - 3 1] {8
90 [projacts. pos AELARL Y 3 £l 8
a1 | 2005 Batmn A TAEL 3 1] - L k]
12 § MR Saniee A TAEY 3 3 L] BE]
a1 | 2008 Feukes B TAR'S [} 3 5 3
o4 | 2768 Banes © TARS 3 s Fy 3
Fiae § e Frofects 4 68
[Pat by B BoM Procsadt.
| Anibanal profoss may be . . .
24 [addad ar daletod frie, i 5. 3 E I &3 3
TareFama
o ] ¥ 4 5 : [ L -4 -
W Fragany Sreet -
7 JImprovemenss 3 $ : - 5 s
R | R Jerom ool P [ [ B N 0 B E
5 | Areia A o, 3 5 - ¥ B
e | ks by T [ ) . s = -
101 Fha Siden 295 ¥ 3 £ A BE




Racagnizad Datigation Payment Scheduie (AQPS) 13148 « Report of Prior Pariod Adjustments
Rapoitad for e ROPS Il (January 1, 2013 trough June 30, 2013) Paried Pursusnt b Heallh ans Safety Coda (HSC; saction 34124 (2]
{Fiopen Amouta In Whds Dodars)

ROPS Fl Succssasr Agency (54) Saif-reperted Prior Poriod PRAL: Pursuant ts HSG Sanlion 34135 fa). GAs ara raquirad ta repart the difarontas batwesn thair ackual avatsiks funding and their actual spandiiurss for the ROPS Il (uly throwgh Decamber 2013% period, The amount of frdaxskamant Property Tax T Fond  |ROPE I CAC PPATE b 27irniibited By iy CAL wnon suimittal of tha ROPS. 15148 by sher A% Findrics and the.
\(RPTTF} pproved for the ROPS 13-14B {January $rough June 2014) geriod vl be olfsel by the S&'s seif-reparted ROPS 1 rrin! ficd atjustient, HSG Section 341E5 (2} abso apacifisa thal the prior perind adjustrents seli-teporiad by SAs ane subject 1o aud by the county auditoecntrolier [GAC) and the Stata Gonirobsr. CAG R N o o
A L] & o E F & H 1 4 K L w N o P a R 5 T o ¥ i W J x I ¥ l z i Ar I AB
Nor-RPTTE Expandilures AFTTE
il Aranrys Bal .- Mel CUC Hon
fckdis LM Dus Diigare:s, Hnediin Otbmat Fuchs ard St Pt SA Homaditn Admin and Adrai
Bt (DOFY 3l Procestt DDA retafnad balarras) Cthes Fundin Nonadiem A o Adi PRA PPA
Aveilabia Avanabis Rt Dflstence: . : : A Diforenes
RETTF Difieranea RPTT? et {Amaui Lsoi o 3 : T e : : - s [ SAmon tee i
1 (ROPS 18 ciuirhooes] Kol Lusser at 1 14 1 bt tan | (HOFS ittt | t0at Leawor ol R s o than 5, | Griset ROPS 15148 X 3 3 : - [ v s e O ARG 1554
Project Ko iDe6l | satetrorzatath | Awhorzsar oo dlilforonce i raloieravalank | Authorizedr thadhoancnts | Prcusctad APTTF |- : i T Atgronez s | Bmysiad ROTTF
My OBligalion Auhartzed Aot Aszhorizod Actowl Auitorized Actoal Rastharized Actusf AeAborizsa 3l i) Avaifabls Aciuat zers) Authorized Avaiintds Actmat ) O maw) st | G RAY L
EREC] N T A D L Y 3 TreE]d  mwesieit e G AL I O eials B0 T - 5 NE) -
177 | E5orus Bawn 448 - - F . S : s -
it | Fako Channe A - . 3 El ] i B
D4 | Al Pt knprovmmpnes N s ) ] s 18
3 | Hiake Chvsibe 15 Carrmaron 1) - 5 E) k]
P?QYMENTB MALE LAST
[PERIGD D NOT LISTED GN
106 JPREVERIS Aok 3 : 3 - $ E] 5 k] s
[ | AN TEROE PR THRL
107 {PAMENTS 3 k3 & $ A3
103 | Pacthroagh g GG Gomas 3 v 3 & 5 ¥
V55 | Pave tioogh papman BOF Gorisd E) : i3 3 [ 21
TG | Pase-vteh payrerd BOF Dsrnd 3 - B 3 3 ¥
191 [ Passbeaugh panman TOF Darted - ; - < ] B
iz | Pas et payeror DOF Drad - L] k2
113 | P2t g pirptreir? BOF Derded. - - " 5 kS
114 | Pz abriig gnnan TGF Garied R : : < B El -
T3 | Frafieran paman TOF Genlod s 4% :
DOF Doamd - i -
TCF Draiod 1= "
BOF Beniu 2 - - B E -
BOF et - B B E)
TOF Beslad - - 18 -
DOF Donied N
DOF Do ; N T
DOF Canbg 3 213




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

ltem# | Notes/Comments
ROPS DETAIL SHEET
23 {Reserve from carry-over of $39,896 from ROPS |l per DOF approval in ROPS 13-14A. T
37, 39, 50 {Cther Funds source is from rents and loan receivables,
41 | Any remaining funds to support other administrative activity, as specified in Administrative Budget approved by OB.
53 |Other Funds source is from USEPA Grant.
62 JApproved in ROPS 13-14A. Carry-over to ROPS 13-14B due to on-going litigation.
63 |Previously denied in ROPS 1ii, Included to ROPS 13-14b due to on-going litigation, o

70|

Wal-Mart agreement was included in ROPS 13-14A, fund source is bonds. The project has not commenced and is re-submitted in ROF’S 13- 14B.

71 |Metrolink project was lhéluded in ROPS 13 14A, fund source is bonds. The project has not commenced and is re- -submitted in ROPS 13 14B.
84 |Reserve of $1.3 Million established for payment due in September 2014.
_125-128 |Reserve source from Other Funds DDR in ROPS Il to cover possible costs for fulure obligations for dissolution activities.
Reserve source is from Low Mod Housing Funds, which were transferred to housmg successor per LMH DDR and Housmg Asset Transfer Form. Placed in Reserve
142-144 |column per DOF Instructions
146-148 {New projects utilizing bond funds known as 2005 Series A, compliance with HSC 34191.4{ ¢ ).
In ROPS 13-14A, $7,175,328 of housing bond funds was approved for the Crossroads Mixed Use Project (#134). The agresment with the developer expired. The
housing successor agency, Rialto Housing Authority, requested that this amount be on ROPS 13-14B to be used sither for agreement extension for the Crossroads
project or for new project with a different developer. If approved, the funds will be used for either construction costs or acquisition. The fund source is from housing
149 |bonds. The amount was listed under Reserve column per ROPS Instructions, page 3.
~ ltems added due to demands received 1o adjust prior pass-through payments. The request is due to Los Angeles Unified School District ve. Los Angeles County
150-153 jruling on requiring calculations hased on post-ERAF.
ltem relates to demolition of dilapidated structures at two separate Successor Agency parcels. The estimate total amount is $20,000. Other Fund source is from
154 trents and {oan receivables.
PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS SHEET
20 {$96,382 previously requested in ROPS Iil. DOF approved $30,199 in DDR process. The remaining balance was conveyed through DDR process.
4444 35 |In ROPS 11i, $46,114 carried over as reserve to cover Administrative Allowance in ROPS 13-14A. B
36 |Any unspent funds carried over to cover overhead costs incurred by City, per ROPS i, T
40, 42, 43, ” ) -
45 Set-aside in reserve for future payments related to dissolution activity, per DOF approved ROPS i,




